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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Womens 3m

Vladyslava Shapoval -- NAC Dublin DC (guest) 1
103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.5 40.50 71.70  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 34.20 105.90  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0   20.5 43.05 148.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 37.00 185.95  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.0 43.20 229.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Marie Ahern -- NAC Dublin DC 2
103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 26.40 51.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 36.10 87.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 31.50 118.80  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 29.45 148.25  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.5 28.35 176.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Reyna Nixon -- NAC Dublin DC 3
101B 3 1.5 3.0 3.0 1.5 3.0 2.0   8.0 12.00 12.00  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   10.5 15.75 27.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.5 18.90 46.65  Reverse Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.0 19.50 66.15  Inward Dive

201A 3 1.9 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.5   10.0 19.00 85.15  Back Dive

202C 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 20.80 105.95  Back Somersault

Mens 3m

David Linehan -- NAC Dublin DC 1
103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.5 29.45 58.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0   11.0 19.80 78.05  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 6.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 35.70 113.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 143.75  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 38.50 182.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Neill Keily -- NAC Dublin DC 2
303C 3 2.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.5   10.5 21.00 21.00  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

103C 3 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 27.00 48.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.5 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.5   15.5 29.45 77.45  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.5   11.0 20.90 98.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5121D 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 27.00 125.35  Forward Somersault ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 164.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Brian Corcoran -- NAC Dublin DC 3
103C 3 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5   9.5 13.30 38.80  Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 0.5 1.5 1.5 3.0 3.0   6.0 10.80 49.60  Reverse Dive

5211A 3 2.0 5.0 3.5 4.0 5.0 4.0   13.0 26.00 75.60  Back Dive ½ Twist

302C 3 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 20.40 96.00  Reverse Somersault

201A 3 1.9 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 22.80 118.80  Back Dive

Skills Final Boys 8-9

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Cian Nolan -- NAC Dublin DC 1
10B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 17.00 17.00  Plain Header 3 bubble rip

3C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0   18.0 18.00 35.00  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 15.50 50.50  Forward Dive

4B 0 1.0 5.0 6.0 4.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 16.00 66.50  Armswing Reverse Pike Sit

5A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   15.0 15.00 81.50  Hurdle Step Jump

3A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 4.5 7.0 6.0   18.5 18.50 100.00  Armswing Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 16.20 116.20  Forward Dive

12A 1 1.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 15.00 131.20  Standing Back fall straight

7B 3 1.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.0 14.00 145.20  Pike Fall hands grabbed

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 4.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 21.00 166.20  Sitting Forward tuck roll

12A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 23.80 190.00  Standing Back fall straight

13C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.0   18.0 23.40 213.40  Crouched Back Tuck Roll

Skills Final Girls 8-9

Clodagh Patridge-Walsh -- NAC Dublin DC 1
10B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.0 6.0   17.0 17.00 17.00  Plain Header 3 bubble rip

3C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   20.0 20.00 37.00  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.0 16.00 53.00  Forward Dive

4B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 18.00 71.00  Armswing Reverse Pike Sit

5A 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0   21.5 21.50 92.50  Hurdle Step Jump

3A 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 18.50 111.00  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 32.80 143.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 20.80 164.60  Reverse Dive

7B 3 1.0 8.5 6.5 8.0 7.5 8.0   23.5 23.50 188.10  Pike Fall hands grabbed

11C 3 1.2 8.0 7.0 8.5 7.5 7.0   22.5 27.00 215.10  Sitting Forward tuck roll

12A 3 1.4 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5   20.5 28.70 243.80  Standing Back fall straight

13C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   18.0 23.40 267.20  Crouched Back Tuck Roll

Seanagh Carton -- NAC Dublin DC 2
10B 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 20.00 20.00  Plain Header 3 bubble rip

3C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.5 21.50 41.50  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0   19.5 19.50 61.00  Forward Dive

4B 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 19.50 80.50  Armswing Reverse Pike Sit

5A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.5 19.50 100.00  Hurdle Step Jump

3A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5   20.0 20.00 120.00  Armswing Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 21.60 141.60  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 4.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 168.60  Back Dive

7B 3 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 18.00 186.60  Pike Fall hands grabbed

11C 3 1.2 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0   23.5 28.20 214.80  Sitting Forward tuck roll

12A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 25.20 240.00  Standing Back fall straight

13C 3 1.3 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 20.15 260.15  Crouched Back Tuck Roll

Skills Final Boys 10-11

Jack Ffrench -- NAC Dublin DC 1
10B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 19.00 19.00  Plain Header 3 bubble rip

3C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 18.50 37.50  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 21.00 58.50  Forward Dive

4B 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.5   15.0 15.00 73.50  Armswing Reverse Pike Sit

5A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 21.00 94.50  Hurdle Step Jump

3A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 20.50 115.00  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0   19.5 31.20 146.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 24.00 170.20  Reverse Dive

7B 3 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 19.50 189.70  Pike Fall hands grabbed

11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 25.20 214.90  Sitting Forward tuck roll

12A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 22.40 237.30  Standing Back fall straight

13C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 23.40 260.70  Crouched Back Tuck Roll

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Conor Beggan -- NAC Dublin DC 2
10B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 16.50 16.50  Plain Header 3 bubble rip

3C 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 5.5 7.0   19.5 19.50 36.00  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 17.00 53.00  Forward Dive

4B 0 1.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 5.0 4.5   13.0 13.00 66.00  Armswing Reverse Pike Sit

5A 1 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0   18.5 18.50 84.50  Hurdle Step Jump

3A 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 19.00 103.50  Armswing Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 16.80 120.30  Forward Dive

12A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 17.50 137.80  Standing Back fall straight

7B 3 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 18.50 156.30  Pike Fall hands grabbed

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 21.60 177.90  Sitting Forward tuck roll

12A 3 1.4 3.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 15.40 193.30  Standing Back fall straight

13C 3 1.3 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 16.90 210.20  Crouched Back Tuck Roll

Lorcan Beggan -- NAC Dublin DC 3
10B 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 17.50 17.50  Plain Header 3 bubble rip

3C 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.0 15.00 32.50  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 14.50 47.00  Forward Dive

4B 0 1.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0   12.0 12.00 59.00  Armswing Reverse Pike Sit

5A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 16.00 75.00  Hurdle Step Jump

3A 1 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 16.00 91.00  Armswing Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 22.40 113.40  Inward Dive

12A 1 1.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 14.50 127.90  Standing Back fall straight

7B 3 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   16.5 16.50 144.40  Pike Fall hands grabbed

11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.5 5.5   16.0 19.20 163.60  Sitting Forward tuck roll

12A 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   15.5 21.70 185.30  Standing Back fall straight

13C 3 1.3 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 19.50 204.80  Crouched Back Tuck Roll

Adam Walsh -- NAC Dublin DC 4
10B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   18.0 18.00 18.00  Plain Header 3 bubble rip

3C 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 17.50 35.50  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 15.00 50.50  Forward Dive

4B 0 1.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 12.50 63.00  Armswing Reverse Pike Sit

5A 1 1.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0   13.0 13.00 76.00  Hurdle Step Jump

3A 1 1.0 6.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 15.00 91.00  Armswing Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.5 4.5   13.5 16.20 107.20  Forward Dive

12A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 15.00 122.20  Standing Back fall straight

7B 3 1.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 12.00 134.20  Pike Fall hands grabbed

11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.5 18.60 152.80  Sitting Forward tuck roll

12A 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 5.0   12.0 16.80 169.60  Standing Back fall straight

13C 3 1.3 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.0 14.30 183.90  Crouched Back Tuck Roll

Skills Final Girls 10-11

Michelle Melia -- NAC Dublin DC 1
10B 0 1.0 6.0 8.5 7.0 8.0 7.5   22.5 22.50 22.50  Plain Header 3 bubble rip

3C 0 1.0 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5   22.0 22.00 44.50  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0   23.0 23.00 67.50  Forward Dive

4B 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.0   20.5 20.50 88.00  Armswing Reverse Pike Sit

5A 1 1.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.5   23.5 23.50 111.50  Hurdle Step Jump

3A 1 1.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 20.50 132.00  Armswing Back Jump

103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 34.00 166.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 23.80 189.80  Reverse Dive

7B 3 1.0 8.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.5 21.50 211.30  Pike Fall hands grabbed

11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 8.0   21.5 25.80 237.10  Sitting Forward tuck roll

12A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5   21.5 30.10 267.20  Standing Back fall straight

13C 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 27.30 294.50  Crouched Back Tuck Roll

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Vivienne Hew -- NAC Dublin DC 2
10B 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 19.00 19.00  Plain Header 3 bubble rip

3C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.0   21.5 21.50 40.50  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 5.0   19.0 19.00 59.50  Forward Dive

4B 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0   22.0 22.00 81.50  Armswing Reverse Pike Sit

5A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.5 6.5   20.0 20.00 101.50  Hurdle Step Jump

3A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.5 6.5   21.0 21.00 122.50  Armswing Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 5.0   18.0 21.60 144.10  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 21.00 165.10  Back Dive

7B 3 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5   20.5 20.50 185.60  Pike Fall hands grabbed

11C 3 1.2 6.5 7.5 6.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 24.00 209.60  Sitting Forward tuck roll

12A 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 28.70 238.30  Standing Back fall straight

13C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 22.75 261.05  Crouched Back Tuck Roll

Roisin Kane -- NAC Dublin DC 3
10B 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 17.50 17.50  Plain Header 3 bubble rip

3C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0   19.0 19.00 36.50  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.5 18.50 55.00  Forward Dive

4B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   21.0 21.00 76.00  Armswing Reverse Pike Sit

5A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 7.0 6.0   17.5 17.50 93.50  Hurdle Step Jump

3A 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 7.0 6.0   18.5 18.50 112.00  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 23.20 135.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.0 22.50 157.70  Back Dive

7B 3 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.5   24.0 24.00 181.70  Pike Fall hands grabbed

11C 3 1.2 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 25.20 206.90  Sitting Forward tuck roll

12A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   18.5 25.90 232.80  Standing Back fall straight

13C 3 1.3 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 22.75 255.55  Crouched Back Tuck Roll

Sara O Gara -- NAC Dublin DC 4
10B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 18.00 18.00  Plain Header 3 bubble rip

3C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 18.00 36.00  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 17.00 53.00  Forward Dive

4B 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 17.50 70.50  Armswing Reverse Pike Sit

5A 1 1.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 7.0 6.0   18.0 18.00 88.50  Hurdle Step Jump

3A 1 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   16.0 16.00 104.50  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 1.0 0.5 1.0 1.0 1.5   3.0 4.80 109.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 20.00 129.30  Reverse Dive

7B 3 1.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 19.50 148.80  Pike Fall hands grabbed

11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 24.60 173.40  Sitting Forward tuck roll

12A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 23.80 197.20  Standing Back fall straight

13C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 22.75 219.95  Crouched Back Tuck Roll

Skills Final Boys 12-13

Tom Fogarty -- NAC Dublin DC 1
10B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 17.00 17.00  Plain Header 3 bubble rip

3C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 19.00 36.00  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 8.0 7.5 6.5 7.0   21.5 21.50 57.50  Forward Dive

4B 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 19.50 77.00  Armswing Reverse Pike Sit

5A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 19.50 96.50  Hurdle Step Jump

3A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0   20.5 20.50 117.00  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 28.80 145.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 170.60  Reverse Dive

7B 3 1.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 6.5 8.0   23.0 23.00 193.60  Pike Fall hands grabbed

11C 3 1.2 7.0 8.0 7.0 6.5 7.5   21.5 25.80 219.40  Sitting Forward tuck roll

12A 3 1.4 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0   20.0 28.00 247.40  Standing Back fall straight

13C 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 25.35 272.75  Crouched Back Tuck Roll

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Seán McCormack -- NAC Dublin DC 2
10B 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   20.0 20.00 20.00  Plain Header 3 bubble rip

3C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5   20.5 20.50 40.50  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0   20.5 20.50 61.00  Forward Dive

4B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 6.0 5.5   15.5 15.50 76.50  Armswing Reverse Pike Sit

5A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 18.50 95.00  Hurdle Step Jump

3A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 19.50 114.50  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 145.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 172.10  Reverse Dive

7B 3 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   21.0 21.00 193.10  Pike Fall hands grabbed

11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5   22.0 26.40 219.50  Sitting Forward tuck roll

12A 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 25.20 244.70  Standing Back fall straight

13C 3 1.3 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.5 26.65 271.35  Crouched Back Tuck Roll

Dermot Cox -- NAC Dublin DC 3
10B 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.5 19.50 19.50  Plain Header 3 bubble rip

3C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5   19.0 19.00 38.50  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5   21.0 21.00 59.50  Forward Dive

4B 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 15.50 75.00  Armswing Reverse Pike Sit

5A 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 18.00 93.00  Hurdle Step Jump

3A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.5 18.50 111.50  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 25.60 137.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0   10.5 16.80 153.90  Reverse Dive

7B 3 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 18.50 172.40  Pike Fall hands grabbed

11C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 23.40 195.80  Sitting Forward tuck roll

12A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 25.20 221.00  Standing Back fall straight

13C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 21.45 242.45  Crouched Back Tuck Roll

Daniel McCormack -- NAC Dublin DC 4
10B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 15.00 15.00  Plain Header 3 bubble rip

3C 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 16.50 31.50  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 4.5   16.0 16.00 47.50  Forward Dive

4B 0 1.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.5 10.50 58.00  Armswing Reverse Pike Sit

5A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 17.50 75.50  Hurdle Step Jump

3A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 15.00 90.50  Armswing Back Jump

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.0 17.60 108.10  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5   10.5 14.70 122.80  Inward Dive

7B 3 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 19.50 142.30  Pike Fall hands grabbed

11C 3 1.2 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 19.20 161.50  Sitting Forward tuck roll

12A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 23.80 185.30  Standing Back fall straight

13C 3 1.3 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0   14.0 18.20 203.50  Crouched Back Tuck Roll

Mark Ryan -- NAC Dublin DC 5
10B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 15.00 15.00  Plain Header 3 bubble rip

3C 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 17.50 32.50  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 17.00 49.50  Forward Dive

4B 0 1.0 3.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   13.0 13.00 62.50  Armswing Reverse Pike Sit

5A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 18.50 81.00  Hurdle Step Jump

3A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 19.50 100.50  Armswing Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 14.40 114.90  Forward Dive

12A 1 1.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 16.50 131.40  Standing Back fall straight

7B 3 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 15.50 146.90  Pike Fall hands grabbed

11C 3 1.2 4.5 5.0 4.0 3.5 3.0   12.0 14.40 161.30  Sitting Forward tuck roll

12A 3 1.4 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 18.20 179.50  Standing Back fall straight

13C 3 1.3 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 16.90 196.40  Crouched Back Tuck Roll

Skills Final Girls 12-13

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Olivia O Hora -- NAC Dublin DC 1
10B 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.5 20.50 20.50  Plain Header 3 bubble rip

3C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 20.00 40.50  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.5   22.0 22.00 62.50  Forward Dive

4B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.5   16.5 16.50 79.00  Armswing Reverse Pike Sit

5A 1 1.0 6.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.5   21.0 21.00 100.00  Hurdle Step Jump

3A 1 1.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.0 22.00 122.00  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.0 30.40 152.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   20.0 32.00 184.40  Reverse Dive

7B 3 1.0 8.5 8.5 8.5 6.5 8.5   25.5 25.50 209.90  Pike Fall hands grabbed

11C 3 1.2 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5   23.0 27.60 237.50  Sitting Forward tuck roll

12A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 24.50 262.00  Standing Back fall straight

13C 3 1.3 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5   23.0 29.90 291.90  Crouched Back Tuck Roll

Sophie McCoo -- Ulster DC 2
10B 0 1.0 6.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 8.0   20.5 20.50 20.50  Plain Header 3 bubble rip

3C 0 1.0 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.5   22.0 22.00 42.50  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 8.5 7.0 8.0 6.5 7.0   22.0 22.00 64.50  Forward Dive

4B 0 1.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 6.5 8.0   22.0 22.00 86.50  Armswing Reverse Pike Sit

5A 1 1.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 21.00 107.50  Hurdle Step Jump

3A 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.5 21.50 129.00  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 33.60 162.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.5 5.0 5.5 7.0 5.5   17.5 26.25 188.85  Back Dive

7B 3 1.0 7.5 8.0 7.0 6.5 7.5   22.0 22.00 210.85  Pike Fall hands grabbed

11C 3 1.2 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 25.20 236.05  Sitting Forward tuck roll

12A 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 4.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 25.90 261.95  Standing Back fall straight

13C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 24.70 286.65  Crouched Back Tuck Roll

Roisin Fulcher -- NAC Dublin DC 3
10B 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0   19.5 19.50 19.50  Plain Header 3 bubble rip

3C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 19.50 39.00  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   21.0 21.00 60.00  Forward Dive

4B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 17.50 77.50  Armswing Reverse Pike Sit

5A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 18.50 96.00  Hurdle Step Jump

3A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 18.00 114.00  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 139.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.0 19.50 159.10  Back Dive

7B 3 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 6.0 7.0   22.0 22.00 181.10  Pike Fall hands grabbed

11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 24.00 205.10  Sitting Forward tuck roll

12A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0   18.5 25.90 231.00  Standing Back fall straight

13C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 21.45 252.45  Crouched Back Tuck Roll

Michaela Kane -- NAC Dublin DC 4
10B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 15.00 15.00  Plain Header 3 bubble rip

3C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 17.50 32.50  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 16.50 49.00  Forward Dive

4B 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 3.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 16.00 65.00  Armswing Reverse Pike Sit

5A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0   18.5 18.50 83.50  Hurdle Step Jump

3A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5   18.5 18.50 102.00  Armswing Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 21.60 123.60  Forward Dive

12A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 16.00 139.60  Standing Back fall straight

7B 3 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 19.00 158.60  Pike Fall hands grabbed

11C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.5 18.60 177.20  Sitting Forward tuck roll

12A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.5   20.5 28.70 205.90  Standing Back fall straight

13C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 24.70 230.60  Crouched Back Tuck Roll

Skills Final Boys 14-16

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Scott Lyons -- NAC Dublin DC 1
103B 1 1.7 3.5 3.5 3.5 5.0 4.0   11.0 18.70 18.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5   20.5 30.75 49.45  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.0 30.40 79.85  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.0 36.00 115.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 24.70 140.55  Forward Dive

202C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 24.75 165.30  Back Somersault

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 27.20 192.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 22.40 214.90  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 31.50 246.40  Forward Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 32.30 278.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

12A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 23.80 302.50  Standing Back fall straight

11C 3 1.2 8.5 9.0 8.5 7.5 8.5   25.5 30.60 333.10  Sitting Forward tuck roll

Skills Final Girls 14-16

Maeve O Callaghan -- NAC Dublin DC 1
103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 7.0 6.0   17.5 26.25 56.65  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.5 5.0   15.5 34.10 90.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.5 31.00 121.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 20.00 141.75  Reverse Dive

5122D 1 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 29.45 171.20  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 200.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 37.05 237.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 3.0   11.0 20.90 258.75  Reverse Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 30.60 289.35  Back Dive

12A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   20.0 28.00 317.35  Standing Back fall straight

11C 3 1.2 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.0   23.5 28.20 345.55  Sitting Forward tuck roll

Ruth Daly -- NAC Dublin DC 2
103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.0 28.50 52.50  Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 26.40 78.90  Inward Somersault

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 103.70  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 3.5 4.0 4.5 6.0 4.5   13.0 22.10 125.80  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.0 26.00 151.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 171.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 32.30 203.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 27.00 230.30  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 4.0 4.5 6.0 5.0   14.5 27.55 257.85  Reverse Dive

12A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 25.20 283.05  Standing Back fall straight

11C 3 1.2 6.0 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 21.60 304.65  Sitting Forward tuck roll

Mens 1m

Neill Keily -- NAC Dublin DC 1
201C 1 1.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0   24.0 36.00 36.00  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5   18.5 29.60 65.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 36.00 101.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 29.70 131.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 159.80  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0   9.5 22.80 182.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

David Linehan -- NAC Dublin DC 2
103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 23.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.5 23.00 46.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 28.60 74.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   18.5 38.85 113.65  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 2.5 3.0 2.5 5.0 3.0   8.5 18.70 132.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

104C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 27.50 159.85  Forward Double Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Robin Coates -- Ulster DC 3
302C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 28.00 28.00  Reverse Somersault

5122D 1 1.9 3.0 2.5 2.0 3.5 3.0   8.5 16.15 44.15  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

202A 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 22.95 67.10  Back Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 34.10 101.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 23.80 125.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 30.00 155.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Brian Corcoran -- NAC Dublin DC 4
103C 1 1.6 4.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 24.75 51.15  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 26.40 77.55  Reverse Dive

5211A 1 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 27.90 105.45  Back Dive ½ Twist

302C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.5   13.5 21.60 127.05  Reverse Somersault

201A 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 27.20 154.25  Back Dive

Joe Dowling -- Ulster DC 5
101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 24.05 24.05  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 48.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5   10.5 16.80 65.65  Inward Somersault

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 24.00 89.65  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 118.45  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.5 20.30 138.75  Inward Dive

Tony McHale -- Ulster DC 6
101A 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.0 22.40 22.40  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 23.10 45.50  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.5   10.5 16.80 62.30  Reverse Dive

201A 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 28.90 91.20  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 30.60 121.80  Back Dive ½ Twist

102C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 16.80 138.60  Forward Somersault

Eamonn Whelan -- NAC Dublin DC 7
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   10.5 16.80 42.30  Reverse Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.5 18.40 60.70  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 23.80 84.50  Inward Dive

5221D 1 1.7 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 3.0   6.5 11.05 95.55  Back Somersault ½ Twist

302B 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 3.5 5.5 4.5   12.5 21.25 116.80  Reverse Somersault

Womens 1m

Vladyslava Shapoval -- NAC Dublin DC (guest) 1
103B 1 1.7 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.5   22.5 38.25 38.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   21.0 33.60 71.85  Back Dive

303B 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.5 6.0   18.0 43.20 115.05  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 48.00 163.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0   19.5 40.95 204.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 1 2.6 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.0 39.00 243.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Marie Ahern -- NAC Dublin DC 2
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5   17.0 37.40 62.90  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 4.0 3.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.0 28.60 91.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 30.40 121.90  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0   11.5 23.00 144.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 27.55 172.45  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Viktoria Horvath -- NAC Dublin DC (guest) 3
101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0   17.5 22.75 22.75  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 49.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.5 7.0 6.0   17.5 28.00 77.15  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 105.15  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 7.0   19.5 27.30 132.45  Inward Dive

5211A 1 1.8 5.0 4.0 6.0 4.5 5.5   15.0 27.00 159.45  Back Dive ½ Twist

Stacey McCoo -- Ulster DC 4
103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 60.20  Reverse Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.0 21.00 81.20  Back Dive

202C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 4.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 108.20  Back Somersault

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.0 22.50 130.70  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.0 3.5 4.0 5.0 3.5   11.5 25.30 156.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Deirdre Byrne -- NAC Dublin DC 5
101C 1 1.2 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 16.80 16.80  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 40.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 22.95 62.95  Back Dive

5211B 1 1.7 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.0 2.0   9.5 16.15 79.10  Back Dive ½ Twist

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 22.40 101.50  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 20.00 121.50  Reverse Dive

Reyna Nixon -- NAC Dublin DC 6
101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 20.15 20.15  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 20.80 40.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 2.5   10.0 16.00 56.95  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 20.30 77.25  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 17.85 95.10  Back Dive

202C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 5.0 4.5   12.5 18.75 113.85  Back Somersault

Roisin Murphy -- NAC Dublin DC 7
101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 14.40 14.40  Forward Dive

301C 1 1.6 1.5 2.5 2.5 3.5 1.5   6.5 10.40 24.80  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 20.30 45.10  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 21.25 66.35  Back Dive

5211B 1 1.7 3.5 3.0 2.0 3.0 1.0   8.0 13.60 79.95  Back Dive ½ Twist

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 105.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Jane OGara -- NAC Dublin DC 8
101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5   15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.4 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0   10.5 14.70 32.70  Forward Somersault

201A 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 20.40 53.10  Back Dive

202C 1 1.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.0 15.00 68.10  Back Somersault

401C 1 1.4 3.5 3.5 3.5 2.5 3.0   10.0 14.00 82.10  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 2.5 2.5 2.0 3.0 3.5   8.0 12.80 94.90  Reverse Dive

Mens Platform

Neill Keily -- NAC Dublin DC 1
103C 10 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 31.50 31.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 10 1.8 6.5 8.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 35.10 66.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

202A 10 1.9 4.5 6.0 7.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 32.30 98.90  Back Somersault

612B 10 1.9 7.5 7.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   20.5 38.95 137.85  Armstand Somersault

Robin Coates -- Ulster DC 2
202A 5 1.7 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 24.65 24.65  Back Somersault

103C 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 51.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.5 38.50 90.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612C 5 1.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   10.5 15.75 106.10  Armstand Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

David Linehan -- NAC Dublin DC 3
103B 7.5 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.5 6.0   15.0 27.00 55.00  Armstand Somersault

401B 7.5 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 24.50 79.50  Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 26.40 105.90  Reverse Dive

Brian Corcoran -- NAC Dublin DC 4
103C 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

600A 5 1.5 3.0 5.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 17.25 43.65  Armstand Dive

201A 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 24.65 68.30  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 25.60 93.90  Reverse Dive

Gerrard Nolan -- NAC Dublin DC 5
600A 5 1.5 3.5 6.0 4.5 2.5 3.0   11.0 16.50 16.50  Armstand Dive

5211A 5 1.8 3.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 3.5   12.5 22.50 39.00  Back Dive ½ Twist

401B 7.5 1.4 4.5 6.5 4.0 4.0 5.0   13.5 18.90 57.90  Inward Dive

101A 10 1.6 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 82.70  Forward Dive

John Holland -- NAC Dublin DC (withdrew) 6
103C 5 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 7.5 1.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201A 5 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Back Dive

5211B 5 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Back Dive ½ Twist

Womens Platform

Marie Ahern -- NAC Dublin DC 1
401B 7.5 1.4 5.5 7.5 7.0 5.5 6.0   18.5 25.90 25.90  Inward Dive

201B 7.5 1.8 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 5.5   19.0 34.20 60.10  Back Dive

103B 10 1.6 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 85.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 10 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 32.30 118.00  Armstand Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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